



#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# Microwave Journal and the IEEE Antennas and Propagation Society/International Union of Radio Science Announce Partnership

**Norwood, MA — 23 January 2025** — Microwave Journal, a leading publication serving the RF and microwave engineering community, and its parent company, Horizon House Publications, Inc., are proud to announce a strategic partnership with the IEEE Antennas and Propagation Society (AP-S) and the International Union of Radio Science (URSI) for <u>the 2025 IEEE International Symposium on Antennas and Propagation and</u> <u>North American Radio Science Meeting</u>. This high-profile event will be held in Ottawa, Canada from 13-18 July 2025 at the Rogers Centre Ottawa.

Under this collaboration, Microwave Journal and Horizon House will work closely with IEEE AP-S and URSI to manage the sale of exhibit space and sponsorship opportunities for the symposium. This partnership aims to enhance the event's reach and provide unparalleled opportunities for exhibitors and sponsors to engage with the global antennas and propagation community.

# About the 2025 IEEE International Symposium on Antennas and Propagation and North American Radio Science Meeting

The IEEE AP-S/URSI Symposium is the premier international event for the antennas and propagation industry, drawing 1,600+ attendees from academia, government, and industry each year. The 2025 symposium will feature a comprehensive technical program, cutting-edge research presentations, and a robust exhibition showcasing the latest advancements in antennas, propagation technologies, and related fields.

#### **Driving Innovation and Engagement**

"We are thrilled to partner with the IEEE Antennas and Propagation Society and the International Union of Radio Science to support this world-class symposium," said Carl Sheffres, Group Director at Horizon House. "Our collaboration reflects our shared commitment to advancing innovation and fostering connections within the antennas and propagation community. This event is a must-attend for professionals seeking to stay at the forefront of technological advancements."

"Horizon House's strong connections to the worldwide wireless industry will be invaluable as we seek to expand industry and government involvement in our symposium," said Prof. David Michelson, President of the Canadian National Committee of URSI and General Chair of the 2025 Symposium.

The partnership will leverage Microwave Journal's extensive industry network to deliver a dynamic and impactful symposium experience for attendees, exhibitors, and sponsors alike.

### **Exhibitor and Sponsorship Opportunities**

Organizations interested in exhibiting or sponsoring the 2025 IEEE AP-S Symposium are encouraged to contact Horizon House for detailed information on available opportunities. This collaboration ensures a seamless process for companies aiming to showcase their products, services, and innovations to a highly targeted audience of industry leaders and professionals.

#### About Horizon House Publications, Inc./Microwave Journal

Horizon House Publications, Inc. is a media and events company serving multiple B2B markets. For more than 65 years, Microwave Journal has been the leading source of information for the RF, microwave, and wireless engineering community. Published by Horizon House Publications, Inc., Microwave Journal delivers the latest news, technical insights, and market trends to a global audience of engineers, designers, and decision-makers.

## About IEEE Antennas and Propagation Society

The IEEE Antennas and Propagation Society (AP-S) is a global community dedicated to the advancement of theory and practice in antennas, propagation, and electromagnetic wave applications. The society fosters collaboration, research, and education to drive innovation and address challenges in the field.

### About the International Union of Radio Science (Union Radio-Scientifique Internationale)

The International Union of Radio Science (URSI), a non-governmental and non-profit organization under the International Council for Science, is responsible for stimulating and coordinating, on an international basis, studies, research, applications, scientific exchange, and communication in the fields of radio science. The Canadian and U.S. National Committees represent radio science researchers in their respective countries.

For more information about the partnership or opportunities to exhibit at or sponsor the 2025 IEEE International Symposium on Antennas and Propagation and North American Radio Science Meeting, please contact:

Stefanie Cunniffe Exhibits Manager

Horizon House Publications, Inc. scunniffe@horizonhouse.com